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All II and III year UG and II year PG students are advised to get End-of-Semester Examination Application forms from their Head of the Department concerned. The application forms must be filled and submitted as per the instructions given hereunder. 

INSTRUCTIONS 

· The subject codes and title of all regular and arrear papers are given in the computer-generated application forms.

· Students must apply for all the papers* (Theory & Practical#) enlisted in the application form. 

· Students, who wish to apply for improvement of papers (applicable to the papers passed in the previous semester only), must write legibly the subject code and title of the paper at the appropriate place in the application form and inform the same to the Controller of Examinations immediately after registration.

· Students who wish to apply for JOC, ALC (PG), COP & Diploma should pay the exam fee along with the registration fee only at Unaided Office. 

· Students are advised to verify their individual examination application form, with regard to their present semester subjects and arrear subjects, if any.

· Discrepancies, if any, in the computer generated application form may be promptly intimated to the Controller of Examinations. 
· Aided and Unaided students should submit their duly filled in application forms at Aided and Unaided Office, respectively after the payment of prescribed fees through online without fail. Student should mention the reference number and date of online payment at the bottom of the application form. Late Applications will NOT be entertained.
· Online payment will be made only through College website.(www.kongunaducollege.ac.in)
· Last date for the submission of duly filled application forms after the payment of fees through online will be as 
	Without Fine
	31.07.2018

	With Fine Rs. 100/-
	07.08.2018


Details of the fee to be paid by the candidates

	Particulars
	UG degree

Courses

(2nd and 3rd years only)
	PG degree 

Courses

(2nd year only)

	Cost of Application
	50
	50

	Semester Mark Statement 
	100
	100

	Theory (per paper)

Regular & arrear 

Improvement
	120

500
	170

500

	Practical, 3 hours (per subject)

Regular & arrear 

Improvement
	120

500
	170

500

	Practical, more than 3 hours (per subject)
	240
	340


#    only for the applicable practicals.   

Note: Payment should be made only through online using Net banking / Credit card / Debit card.
          Cash payment will not be entertained at any cost.                                                                                    

                                                                                                     PRINCIPAL

To 

1. All II and III year UG and II year PG students by circulation.

2. All Heads of the Departments for information and adoption.

Copy to: 

1. Principal 


          


4. Office Superintendent (Unaided Office)


2. Chief Executive Officer 



5. Website
3. Office Superintendent (Aided Office)


6. General Notice Board
